Cure Items”) are not Permitted Exceptions and Assignor shall remove, cure and discharge the 
Mandatory Cure Items no later than at the time of Closing (including, for the sake of clarity, 
discharge at Closing from the Purchase Price). 

2. Purchase Price.   

(a) Assignee shall pay to Assignor the sum of Twenty-Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($22,500,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) as consideration 
for the Assignment, payable as follows: 

(i) Within three (3) Business Days (as hereinafter defined) 
following the execution of this Agreement, Assignee shall deposit the sum of Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (the “Initial Deposit”) with First American 
Title Insurance Company (“Escrow Agent”); 

(ii) If Assignee does not elect to terminate this Agreement prior 
to the expiration of the Due Diligence Period (as hereinafter defined) in accordance with terms of 
this Agreement, within five (5) Business Days following the expiration of the Due Diligence 
Period, Assignee shall deposit an additional sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (the “Additional Deposit” and together with the Initial Deposit, 
the “Deposit”) with the Escrow Agent; and 

(iii) If Assignee has not elected to terminate this Agreement in 
accordance with the terms of this Agreement, on the Closing Date, Assignee shall pay to Assignor

[...]

designate to the Escrow Agent. 

(c) If this Agreement is terminated by Assignor pursuant to Section 
13(a)(v) and Assignor is not then in breach of Assignor’s obligations pursuant to this Agreement, 
the Escrow Agent shall deliver an amount equal to Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,250,000.00) (the “Forfeited Deposit”) to Assignor and the balance of the 
Deposit as then constituted together with all accrued investment income thereon to Assignee.  If 
the Forfeited Deposit is delivered to, or becomes deliverable to, anyone other than Assignee such

[...]

Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

Assignee shall have the right to extend the Outside Date for two (2) successive one-
month periods upon written notice to Assignor and Assignor’s receipt of an 
extension fee in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($125,000.00) (the “Extension Fee”) for each extension, which Extension 
Fee shall be released by Escrow Agent to Assignor from the Deposit.  Any 
Extension Fee paid to Assignor shall not reduce the Purchase Price payable at 
Closing, shall be payable to Assignor whether or not Closing occurs, and shall not